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About the meeting of the             
High-Level Political Forum      
on Sustainable Development    
 	
  
	

This meeting will look at work that countries               
are doing together to make the world better             
for everyone by the year 2030. 	
 	
 	
 	
There are 17 things that countries are working 
on to make the world better by the year 2030. 	
 	
 	
For example, making sure that no one is poor              
and giving everyone a good education. 	
 	
 	
This work is called the Sustainable 
Development Goals. Or SDGs for short. 	
 
	

The meeting is about how to carry on with this 
work after COVID-19.  	
COVID-19 is an illness that many people in the 
world have been getting. 	
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What will happen at the meeting    	
Day 1.  Tuesday 5 July 2022  

9am to 10am 	
 	
The High-Level Political Forum on Sustainable 	
Development begins. It is part of the United Nations. 	
 	
10am to 1pm 	
 	
How to carry on with the work to make the world 
better for everyone by the year 2030 after COVID-19. 	
 	
We will look at things like: 	
• Recovery from COVID-19* 	
• Health, jobs, money and education 	
	

 *Recovery – a return to normal times	
 	
3pm to 4.30pm 	
 	
Making sure that everyone has money to make the 
world better for everyone by 2030.  
 	
4.30pm to 5.30pm 	
 	
How science and technology can help with the 
Sustainable Development Goals.  
 
Science and technology are about things like: 
 

• Finding out how things in the world work  
• New ideas  
• Computers, phones and the internet  

	

5.30pm to 6pm 	
 
Partnering together so that everyone can have good 
outcomes from projects. 	
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Day 2. Wednesday 6 July 2022 
 	
9am to 12pm 	
 	
How can we make sure every boy and girl can go 
to school?   
How can we make sure that students have good 
education? 	
 	
This is about Sustainable Development Goal 4. 	
 	
	

12pm to 1pm  	
 	
How to support local governments to work on the 
Sustainable Development Goals. 	
 	
There are reports from local governments about 
their work on the Sustainable Development Goals. 	
 	
The reports are called Voluntary Local Reviews.   	

	

3pm to 5pm 	
 	
How can we work to make sure African countries 
have equal access to vaccines, money, and 
support? 	
 	
This session is about the poorest countries in the 
world. Many of these are in Africa. 
 	
How can we change the way we share resources 
in the world? How can we make things better? 	
 	
 	
This is about Sustainable Development Goals 4, 5, 
14, 15, and 17. 	
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Day 3. Thursday 7 July 2022 	
 	
9am to 12pm 	
 	
How can we protect women and girls from unequal 
treatment?  
	

How can we give women and girls more power to 
make decisions? 
 	
This is about Sustainable Development Goal 5. 	
 	
  	

 	
12pm to 1pm  	
 	
Here we will talk about plans for a big meeting that 
will happen in September 2023 at the United 
Nations. We call this meeting the “SDG Summit”.  

  
	

3pm to 6pm  	
 	
How can we improve ocean health?  
	

How can we build upon the Ocean Conference that 
happened in the past?  
 
This session is about Life Below Water.  
 
This is about Sustainable Development Goal 14.  
 	
 	
  
 
	

2030	
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Day 4. Monday 11 July 2022	

 	
9am to 9.10am 	
 	
Report on ways people can have enough 
resources to use without hurting the environment.	
 	
 	
	

9.10am to 12pm  	
 	
How can we make sure that nature and people are 
able to live peacefully together?  
 
This session is to build upon talks in the past that 
have happened on global environmental health on 
land.  
 
The environment is the earth we live on, the 
forests, mountains, deserts, the countryside and 
other things around us.  	
 
This is about Sustainable Development Goal 15.  
  	
12pm to 1pm 
 
Some reports from countries about their work on       
the Sustainable Development Goals so far.            	
 	
The countries are Togo, Uruguay. 	
 	
The reports are called  	
Voluntary National Reviews. 	
 	
3pm to 5pm 	
 	
Supporting small island countries to work on the 
Sustainable Development Goals. 
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Day 5. Tuesday 12 July 2022 	
 	
9am to 11am 	
 	
Making sure that no one is left out of the work to 
make the world better for everyone by 2030.  
 
How can we point out those who are more likely to 
be left behind? How can we protect them? 
 	
 	
 	
11am to 1.05pm  	
 	
Some reports from countries about their work on       
the Sustainable Development Goals so far.            	
 	
The countries are Argentina, Ghana, Latvia, 
Philippines, Switzerland. 	
 	
The reports are called  	
Voluntary National Reviews. 	
 	
  	

 	
3pm to 6pm 	
 	
Some reports from countries about their work on 
the Sustainable Development Goals so far. 	
 	
The countries are Belarus, Eritrea, Eswatini, 
Gambia, Greece, Mali, United Arab Emirates. 	
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Day 6. Wednesday 13 July 2022 	
 	
 	
9am to 10.15am 	
Some leaders from the United Nations and some 
young people will start this part of the meeting. 	
 	

 	
10.40am to 1pm  	
 	
Some reports from countries about their work on the 
Sustainable Development Goals so far. 	
The countries are Dominica, El Salvador, Sao Tome 
and Principe, Somalia. 	

The reports are called                                      	
Voluntary National Reviews. 	
   	

 	
3pm to 6pm 	
 	
Some reports from countries about their work on the 
Sustainable Development Goals so far. 	
The countries are Djibouti, Equatorial Guinea, 
Suriname, Tuvalu. 	
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Day 7. Thursday 14 July 2022	

 	
9am to 10.30am 	
 	
We will hear from different parts of the world about 
the work they are doing. 	

10.30am to 10.45am   
 	
Someone from the United Nations will report on a 
big meeting where people talked about the 
environment. 
The environment is the earth we live on, and all 
the plant and animal life around us. 	
 	
10.45am to 1pm 	
 	
Some reports from countries about their work on 
the Sustainable Development Goals so far. 	
The countries are Gabon, Grenada, Guinea-
Bissau, Netherlands. The reports are Voluntary 
National Reviews. 	

Next 2 sessions are going on at the same time. 
2.30pm to 4.30 pm 
 
Leaders of countries will talk about the 2030 
Agenda.  
 
3pm to 6pm 
 
Some reports from countries about their work on 
the Sustainable Development Goals so far. 	
The countries are Andorra, Cote d’Ivoire, Ethiopia, 
Jordan, Kazakhstan, Senegal, Sudan.	
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 Day	8.	Friday 15 July 2022 	
 	
9am to 1pm 	
 	
Some reports from countries about their work on the 
Sustainable Development Goals so far. 	
 	
The countries are Italy, Jamaica, Lesotho, 
Liberia, Luxembourg, Malawi, Montenegro, Sri 
Lanka, Pakistan.  
	

The reports are called Voluntary National Reviews. 	
 	

 	
3pm to 3.50pm   	
 	
Some reports from countries about their work on the 
Sustainable Development Goals so far. 	
 	
The countries are Botswana, Cameroon.  
	

 
4pm to 6pm 	
 	
We will talk about a document called the           
Ministerial Declaration.  	
 	
This document is from all countries as all want to 
work better on the Sustainable Development Goals. 	
 	
It is about how to carry on with work on the 
Sustainable Development Goals after COVID-19. 	

This part of the meeting will end. 	
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Day 9. Monday 18 July 2022	
This part of the meeting is called the                                 	
High-Level Segment.   

 

 
9am to 9.30am 	
 	
We will hear about some reports about: 
 	 	

• A part of the United Nations called the  	
Economic and Social Council  
	

	

• The Sustainable Development Goals and                
the future 	

 
9.30am to 1pm  
	
 	
We will talk about the Economic and Social Council.  
It is part of the United Nations. 
 	
 	
We will talk about how to make it stronger                   
to work on the Sustainable Development Goals after 
COVID-19. 	
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3pm to 5pm 	
	
	

How can we make the future better and fairer for 
everyone after COVID-19?  
 	
 	
For example, with the internet and technology, food, 
education and healthcare.        	

 
5pm to 6pm  
	

We will talk about a document called the           
Ministerial Declaration.  
 
 

This document is from all countries as all want to 
work better on the Sustainable Development Goals. 
 	
 	
It is about how to carry on with work on the 	
Sustainable Development Goals after COVID-19  
	
	

This is the end of the meeting. 
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